Public Notice



PROMULGATION

BY-LAWS CA29 0074 AND CA29 0075

NOTICE is hereby given that the following by-laws were adopted at the regular sitting of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro council held on **April 8, 2014** and are deposited at the Borough Office, 13665, boulevard de Pierrefonds for the information of all interested persons.

BY-LAW CA29 0074

By-law authorizing the borrowing of \$2,500,000 for work related to the municipal buildings, the acquisition of furniture, office and computing equipment for the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro, under the three-year programme of capital expenditures, adopted by resolution CA14 29 0126.

The present by-law was approved by the ministre des Affaires municipales, des Régions et de l'Occupation du territoire on June 4, 2014 and become effective the day of its publication.

BY-LAW CA29 0075

By-law authorizing the borrowing of \$1,000,000 for the purchase of equipment, accessories, vehicles, machinery and tools for the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro, under the three-year programme of capital expenditures, adopted by resolution CA14 29 0128.

The present by-law was approved by the ministre des Affaires municipales, des Régions et de l'Occupation du territoire on June 3, 2014 and become effective the day of its publication.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO this eleventh day of June of the year 2014.

Suzanne Corbeil, Attorney Director of the Borough Office and Secretary of the Borough /ml